Spanish Fork Fairgrounds - URSA (Spanish Forks, UT) - 08/03/2023

# 11 Rookie HC (2 cap sorter) - 60 teams

Placing

1
1
2
2
3
3
4
4
5
5
6
6
7
7
8
8
9
9
1

0
10

# 13 Mixed HC - 35 teams

Placing

1
1
2
2
3
3
4
4
5

Total  Total
Time Cattle
152.31 29
152.31 29
157 28
157 28
153.44 27
153.44 27
152.34 25
152.34 25
139.51 22
139.51 22
152.97 21
15297 21
170.18 20
170.18 20
102.26 18
102.26 18
85.57 16
85.57 16
100.9 15
100.9 15
Total  Total
Time Cattle
82.41 20
82.41 20
109.05 18
109.05 18
99.69 11
99.69 11
47.46 10
47.46 10
47.5 10

Last Name

Mortensen
VanTassell
Peterson
Pierce
McMackin
Whitehead
Rasmussen
Whitehead
Pierce
Whitehead
Mortensen
Vantassell
Mortensen
VanTassell
Sorenson
Vantassell
Russell
Sorenson
Pierce
VanTassell

Last Name

Gurney
Nelson
Judd
VanTassell
Mortensen
VanTassell
Mortensen
Whitehead
Judd

First
Name
Kash
Gordon
Ben
Latricia
Amber
Doug
Brandy
Doug
Ladonna
Rachel
Kash
Kylee
Kash
Kash
Shelby
Kylee
Haley
Shelby
Patti
Kash

First
Name
Jaden

Rick
Saige
Kash

Ron
Kash

Ron

Rachel

Saige

Amount
Won
$452.00
$452.00
$348.00
$348.00
$258.00
$258.00
$155.00
$155.00
$77.00
$77.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Amount
Won
$438.00
$438.00
$262.00
$262.00
$175.00
$175.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Points
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Points



5
6
6
7
7
8
8
#

47.5
47.68
47.68
50.68
50.68
52.69
52.69

Total

Placing Time
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10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Total
Cattle

S
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Whitehead
Nelson
Vantassell
Dodds
Rasmussen
Dodds
Vantassell

15 3 Man 1 Gate - 53 teams

Last Name

Judd
Whitehead
Whitehead

Llewelyn
Llewelyn
Vantassell
Peterson
Sorenson
VanTassell
Sorenson
VanTassell
Whitehead
Sumsion
Vantassell
VanTassell
Rasmussen
Whitehead
Whitehead
Llewelyn
Peterson
Sorenson
Pierce
Sumsion
Whitehead
Rasmussen
Rasmussen
Rasmussen

Doug
Rick
Kylee
Jason
Sadey
Jason
Kylee

First
Name
Saige

Rachel
Doug
Ambrey
Connor
Kylee

Ben
Shelby

Gordon
Shelby

Kash
Doug
Grant
Kylee
Kash
Sadey

Rachel
Doug
Ambrey
Ben
Shelby
Ladonna
Grant
Rachel
Wyatt
Sadey
Brandy

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Amount
Won
$350.00
$350.00
$350.00
$275.00
$275.00
$275.00
$175.00
$175.00
$175.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
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Points

18
18
18
16
16
16
14
14
14
12
12
12
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10
10
10

# 4 HC - 33 teams
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0 0

0 0

0 0
Total  Total

1 Cattle
110.25 18
110.25 18
112.79 15
112.79 15
116.4 15
116.4 15
108.75 10
108.75 10
111.79 10
111.79 10
55.39 9
55.39 9
55.77 9
55.77 9
Total  Total

1 Cattle
169.73 24
169.73 24
16649 22
166.49 22
156.65 20
156.65 20
161.99 18
161.99 18
163.23 17
163.23 17
161.94 15
161.94 15
113.7 18

Mortensen
Vantassell
Whitehead

Last Name

Rasmussen
Rasmussen
Sorenson
VanTassell
Sorenson
Whitehead
Rasmussen
VanTassell
Rasmussen
VanTassell
Pierce
Rasmussen
Pierce
Pierce

Last Name

Llewelyn
Rasmussen
Llewelyn
Mortensen
Mortensen
Rasmussen
Johnson
Llewelyn
Llewelyn
Whitehead
Sorenson
Whitehead
Judd

Clint
Kylee
Doug

First
Name
Wyatt

Brandy
Shelby
Nancy
Shelby
Rachel
Mark
Nancy
Brandy
Nancy
Latricia
Mark
Patti
Ladonna

First
Name
Connor
Brandy
Connor
Kash
Ron
Sadey
Emmalee
Connor
Ambrey
Rachel
Shelby
Doug
Saige

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Amount
Won
$330.00
$330.00
$198.00
$198.00
$132.00
$132.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Amount
Won
$515.00
$515.00
$380.00
$380.00
$221.00
$221.00
$110.00
$110.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

1
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12
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Mortensen
Gurney
Nelson

Mortensen

Whitehead

Last Name

Sorenson
Vantassell
Mortensen
Whitehead

Peterson

Sorenson

Dodds
Whitehead

Llewelyn
Vantassell
Mortensen
Mortensen
Vantassell
Whitehead

Sorenson
VanTassell

Peterson

Pierce
Pierce
Pierce

Last Name

Mortensen
VanTassell
VanTassell
VanTassell

7 113.7 18
8 107.33 14
8 107.33 14
9 110.1 14
9 110.1 14
# 8 Handicap - 59 teams
Placing Tf)tal Total
Time Cattle
1 161.95 23
1 161.95 23
2 167.58 21
2 167.58 21
3 170.51 19
3 170.51 19
4 146.11 14
4 146.11 14
5 115.14 20
5 115.14 20
6 113.38 18
6 113.38 18
7 107.68 16
7 107.68 16
8 117.55 16
8 117.55 16
9 110.32 15
9 110.32 15
10 102.85 13
10 102.85 13
All Levels Handicap - 33 teams
Placing Tf)tal Total
Time Cattle
1 85.27 20
1 85.27 20
2 86.48 20
2 86.48 20
3 95.05 20

Rasmussen

Kash
Scott
Rick
Kash
Doug

First
Name
Shelby
Kylee

Clint
Rachel

Ben
Shelby
Jason
Rachel

Ambrey
Kylee

Kash

Clint
Kylee
Rachel
Shelby

Gordon
Ben
Latricia
Patti
Latricia

First
Name
Clint
Kash
Gordon
Kash
Sadey

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Amount
Won
$558.00
$558.00
$412.00
$412.00
$239.00
$239.00
$119.00
$119.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Amount
Won
$520.00
$520.00
$312.00
$312.00
$208.00
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Points

12
12
10
10
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95.05
78.02
78.02
95.4
95.4
32.96
32.96
39.68
39.68

20
19
19
17
17
10
10
10
10

Rasmussen
Mortensen
Whitehead
Christy
Gurney
Rasmussen
Russell
Mortensen
Stewart

Mark
Clint
Doug
Kimberly
Jaden
Mark
Haley
Clint
Ray

$208.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00



